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| Hypoxia and hypercapnia I

Superficial punctate  Superior/Tight lid Confluent Microcysts and vacuoles

Distortion-irregular Striae (edema) Endothelial folds

Blebs (endothelial edema) Polymegethism Exhaustion syndrome

Limbal Superficial Deep
hyperemia vascularization vascularization Hemorrhage

FIGURE 14-2 Signs of hypoxia and hypercapnia. (Reprinted with permission from Bruce AS,
Brenhan NA. A Cuide to Clinical Contact Lens Management: Signs, Symptoms, Diagnosis, and
Management, ed 2. Duluth, CGA: CIBA Vision, 1885.)
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25.0 4.5 a5 5.0 5.6 6.4 7.5 3.0 11.3 15.0 22.5 45.1
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32.5 6.1 6.1 6.7 7.6 8.7 10.1 12.1 15.2 20.2 30.3 60.7
35.0 6.7 6.7 7.4 8.4 9.6 11.2 13.4 16.8 22.3 33.5 67.0
37.5 7.4 7.4 8.2 9.3 10.6 12.3 14.8 18.5 24.7 37.0 74.0
40.0 8.2 8.2 9.1 10.2 11.7 13.6 16.3 20.4 27.2 40.9 81.7
42,5 9.0 9.0 10.0 11.3 12.9 15.0 18.1 22.6 30.1 45.1 90.3
45.0 10.0 10.0 11.1 12.5 14.2 16.6 19.9 24.9 33.2 49.8 99.7
47.5 11.0 11.0 12.2 13.8 15.7 18.3 22.0 27.5 36.7 55.0 110.1
50.0 12.2 12.2 13.5 15.2 17.4 20.3 24.3 30.4 40.5 60.8 121.6
52.5 13.4 13.4 14.9 16.8 19.2 22.4 26.8 33.6 44,7 67.1 134.2
55.0 14.8 14.8 16.5 18.5 21.2 24.7 29.7 37.1 49.4 74.1 148.3
57.5 16.4 16.4 18.2 20.5 23.4 27.3 32.7 40.9 54.6 81.9 163.7
60.0 18.1 18.1 20.1 22.6 25.8 30.1 36.2 45.2 60.3 50.4 180.8
2.5 20.0 20.0 22.2 25.0 28.5 33.3 39.9 49.9 66.6 99.8 199.7
65.0 22.1 22.1 24.5 27.6 31.5 36.8 a1 55.1 73.5 110.3 220.5
67.5 24.4 24.4 27.1 30.4 34.8 40.6 48.7 60.9 81.2 121.8 243.5
70.0 26.9 26.9 29.9 33.6 38.4 44.3 53.8 67.2 89.6 134.5 268.9
72.5 29.7 29.7 33.0 37.1 42.4 49.5 59.4 74.2 99.0 148.5 297.0
75.0 32.8 32.8 36.4 410 46.9 54.7 65.6 82.0 109.3 164.0 328.0
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